
 

May 8, 2014 
 
 
 
To:  Assistant Superintendents, Business 
  Directors/Managers, Business 
 
  
From:  Chris Lombardo 
  Director, Business Services 
  
Subject: 2013-14 Second Period (P-2) Attendance Reports 
 
For your reference, we have provided the Orange County 2013-14 second period 
(P-2) attendance summary reports for school districts, charter schools, and the 
county office of education. The format of the summary reports has changed 
considerably due to the implementation of the Local Control Funding Formula 
(LCFF) and the statutory requirement to calculate funding based on average 
daily attendance (ADA) grade spans. The major formatting changes are as 
follows: 

• ADA is reported by LCFF grade spans (K-3, 4-6, 7-8, and 9-12) 
• Ungraded ADA is now reported by LCFF grade span (In previous years, 

ungraded ADA included: Opportunity Schools, Home and Hospital, 
Special Education – Special Day Class, Special Ed Nonpublic, and 
Special Ed Nonpublic Licensed Children’s Institutions, Community Day 
School, and Extended Year.) 

 
The following reports are enclosed: 
 

1. Comparison of Second Period (P-2) ADA in Orange County 2012-13 to 
2013-14 

2. School Districts 2013-14 P-2 Attendance 
3. Charter School 2013-14 P-2 Attendance 
4. County Office of Education 2013-14 P-2 Attendance 
5. FCMAT LCFF Calculator Data Entry Worksheets (for school districts only) 
6. 2013-14 P-2 Attendance for District Funded County Programs (formerly 

known as the J-18/19C supplement) 
 
If you have any questions or concerns about this information, please call Laurie 
Weiss at (714) 966-4489 or Kristiana Trucios at (714) 966-4232 
 
Enclosures 
 
cc:   District Superintendents 



Comparison of Second Period (P-2) ADA in Orange County

 2012-13 to  2013-14

LEA 2012-13 2013-14 Difference % Change

   Anaheim City 18,512.64     18,716.02     203.38       1.10%

   Buena Park 5,157.17       5,054.92       (102.25)     -1.98%

   Centralia 4,339.02       4,395.71       56.69         1.31%

   Cypress 3,769.17       3,823.54       54.37         1.44%

   Fountain Valley 6,150.64       6,176.53       25.89         0.42%

   Fullerton 13,476.62     13,500.66     24.04         0.18%

   Huntington Beach City 6,876.55       6,857.72       (18.83)       -0.27%

   La Habra City 5,059.06       4,955.54       (103.52)     -2.05%

   Magnolia 6,124.78       6,228.97       104.19       1.70%

   Ocean View 9,216.34       9,001.33       (215.01)     -2.33%

   Savanna 2,332.57       2,352.45       19.88         0.85%

   Westminster 9,381.60       9,508.57       126.97       1.35%

   Anaheim Union 30,558.38     30,339.52     (218.86)     -0.72%

   Fullerton Joint Union 13,941.45     13,905.92     (35.53)       -0.25%

   Huntington Beach Union 15,678.48     15,775.99     97.51         0.62%

   Brea-Olinda 5,734.15       5,797.84       63.69         1.11%

   Capistrano 48,475.12     48,203.05     (272.07)     -0.56%

   Capistrano Connections 1,789.68       2,014.19       224.51       12.54%

   Community Roots 202.55          384.28          181.73       89.72%

   Journey 306.66          336.90          30.24         9.86%

   Opportunities for Learning 182.43          165.04          (17.39)       -9.53%

   Oxford 762.74          816.17          53.43         7.01%

   Garden Grove 46,090.32     45,622.79     (467.53)     -1.01%

   Irvine 28,312.76     29,442.94     1,130.18   3.99%

   Laguna Beach 2,890.22       2,889.93       (0.29)          -0.01%

   Los Alamitos 9,586.72       9,641.37       54.65         0.57%

   Newport-Mesa 20,951.22     21,088.29     137.07       0.65%

   Orange 26,599.06     26,509.08     (89.98)       -0.34%

   El Rancho 1,157.95       1,156.81       (1.14)          -0.10%

   Santiago 949.52          965.03          15.51         1.63%

   Placentia-Yorba Linda 24,816.52     25,136.81     320.29       1.29%

   Saddleback Valley 28,274.29     27,709.76     (564.53)     -2.00%

   Ralph A. Gates 933.65          938.23          4.58           0.49%

   Santa Ana 51,653.26     51,768.57     115.31       0.22%

   Edward B. Cole 344.83          363.65          18.82         5.46%

   El Sol 737.81          782.58          44.77         6.07%

   Nova 385.99          412.84          26.85         6.96%

   OCEAA 544.08          543.30          (0.78)          -0.14%

   OCSA 1,751.36       1,835.08       83.72         4.78%

   Tustin 23,133.81     23,258.41     124.60       0.54%

   OCDE 10,001.62     8,660.56       (1,341.06)  -13.41%

   The Academy -                 121.95          121.95       
Orange County Grand Total 487,142.79  487,158.84  16.05         0.00%
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  2013-14 Second Period (P-2) Attendance for School Districts

County 

Code

District Code School District TK/K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total Regular 

ADA

TK/K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total 

Extended 

Year 

Special 

Education

TK/K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total 

Special 

Education 

Nonpublic

30 66423 Anaheim City 10,892.51       7,808.15         -                 -                   18,700.66         5.10        0.84        -       -          5.94           2.17     6.67     -       -          8.84             
30 66456 Buena Park 2,300.91         1,647.34         1,100.44       -                   5,048.69           2.34        2.45        0.78     -          5.57           -       0.52     0.13     -          0.65             
30 66472 Centralia 2,486.75         1,894.53         -                 -                   4,381.28           4.62        5.19        -       -          9.81           1.75     2.46     -       -          4.21             
30 66480 Cypress 2,117.20         1,697.25         -                 -                   3,814.45           3.62        2.76        -       -          6.38           -       2.42     -       -          2.42             
30 66498 Fountain Valley 2,505.84         2,130.71         1,528.54       -                   6,165.09           3.12        1.30        0.84     -          5.26           0.99     2.94     1.46     -          5.39             

30 66506 Fullerton 5,985.01         4,433.26         3,067.18       -                   13,485.45         9.17        2.54        2.14     -          13.85        -       0.87     0.42     -          1.29             
30 66530 Huntington Beach City 2,926.61         2,254.49         1,642.08       -                   6,823.18           6.27        4.10        4.32     -          14.69        2.79     2.49     1.52     -          6.80             
30 66563 La Habra City 2,170.97         1,631.62         1,130.76       -                   4,933.35           3.26        1.44        0.55     -          5.25           6.13     4.01     4.55     -          14.69          
30 66589 Magnolia 3,587.63         2,625.31         -                 -                   6,212.94           8.98        4.02        -       -          13.00        1.00     1.83     -       -          2.83             
30 66613 Ocean View 3,930.47         3,000.12         2,048.06       -                   8,978.65           7.83        4.48        2.55     -          14.86        0.81     2.47     3.46     -          6.74             
30 66696 Savanna 1,361.77         978.15             -                 -                   2,339.92           2.71        1.23        -       -          3.94           1.00     6.71     -       -          7.71             
30 66746 Westminster 4,342.58         3,072.72         2,061.17       -                   9,476.47           10.84      7.37        1.32     -          19.53        3.02     4.55     3.43     -          11.00          

30 66431 Anaheim Union -                   -                   10,055.57    20,147.91       30,203.48         -          -          15.06   32.49      47.55        -       -       10.90   21.98      32.88          
30 66514 Fullerton Joint Union -                   -                   -                 13,858.33       13,858.33         -          -          -       27.20      27.20        -       -       -       18.13      18.13          
30 66548 Huntington Beach Union -                   -                   -                 15,680.85       15,680.85         -          -          -       47.22      47.22        -       -       -       18.19      18.19          
30 66449 Brea Olinda 1,675.71         1,267.82         916.07          1,932.23         5,791.83           2.09        1.28        0.50     2.14        6.01           -       -       -       -          -               
30 66464 Capistrano 13,823.40       11,101.16       7,775.55       15,383.24       48,083.35         20.26      17.27      8.94     18.06      64.53        2.22     7.01     7.07     25.89      42.19          
30 66522 Garden Grove 13,349.93       10,461.40       7,320.64       14,350.53       45,482.50         30.64      17.49      13.63   34.14      95.90        5.71     5.53     7.21     19.56      38.01          
30 73650 Irvine 8,994.75         7,089.33         4,626.46       8,680.03         29,390.57         -          10.87      -       9.34        20.21        -       14.20   -       14.22      28.42          

30 66555 Laguna Beach 748.28             652.78             531.17          943.07             2,875.30           0.87        -          0.24     1.13        2.24           0.42     2.42     0.43     8.38        11.65          
30 73924 Los Alamitos 2,833.26         2,086.20         1,571.11       3,124.98         9,615.55           5.61        2.85        2.42     7.57        18.45        1.56     0.95     -       3.74        6.25             
30 66597 Newport-Mesa 6,446.80         4,855.01         3,104.64       6,647.89         21,054.34         10.25      6.18        -       7.18        23.61        0.28     0.44     2.81     5.57        9.10             
30 66621 Orange 8,785.90         6,363.73         2,341.33       8,912.04         26,403.00         18.33      9.90        2.55     8.95        39.73        4.09     9.30     7.25     13.28      33.92          
30 66647 Placentia-Yorba Linda 7,283.94         5,583.30         3,895.76       8,315.55         25,078.55         19.44      8.85        5.14     10.07      43.50        0.03     0.68     0.65     11.59      12.95          
30 73635 Saddleback Valley 7,432.05         6,093.01         4,345.84       9,748.58         27,619.48         20.49      12.47      7.94     23.15      64.05        1.43     2.19     2.14     14.37      20.13          
30 66670 Santa Ana 17,755.88       11,991.61       7,651.51       14,132.76       51,531.76         47.75      26.02      4.55     60.96      139.28      1.33     4.36     2.66     12.96      21.31          

30 73643 Tustin 6,748.73         5,493.78         3,676.08       7,312.25         23,230.84         6.98        4.21        1.95     5.59        18.73        -       1.24     2.14     4.62        8.00             

140,486.88    106,212.78    70,389.96    149,170.24    466,259.86      250.57   155.11   75.42   295.19   776.29      36.73   86.26   58.23   192.48   373.70        

Regular ADA (includes Opportunity Classes, Home and Hospital, Special Day 

Class, and Continuation Education)

Extended Year Special Education

[EC 56345(b)(3)]

Divisor 175

Special Education - Nonpublic, Nonsectarian 

Schools [EC 56366(a)(7)] and/or Nonpublic, 

Nonsectarian Schools - Licensed Children's 

Institutions

A-1 A-2 A-3

School Districts Page 1 of 2
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  2013-14 Second Period (P-2) Attendance for School Districts

County 

Code

District Code School District

30 66423 Anaheim City
30 66456 Buena Park 
30 66472 Centralia 
30 66480 Cypress 
30 66498 Fountain Valley 

30 66506 Fullerton 
30 66530 Huntington Beach City 
30 66563 La Habra City 
30 66589 Magnolia 
30 66613 Ocean View
30 66696 Savanna 
30 66746 Westminster 

30 66431 Anaheim Union 
30 66514 Fullerton Joint Union 
30 66548 Huntington Beach Union 
30 66449 Brea Olinda
30 66464 Capistrano 
30 66522 Garden Grove 
30 73650 Irvine 

30 66555 Laguna Beach 
30 73924 Los Alamitos 
30 66597 Newport-Mesa 
30 66621 Orange 
30 66647 Placentia-Yorba Linda 
30 73635 Saddleback Valley 
30 66670 Santa Ana 

30 73643 Tustin 

TK/K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total 

Extended 

Year Special 

Education 

Nonpublic

TK/K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total 

Community 

Day School

TK/K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total ADA

0.14     0.44     -       -       0.58               -       -   -       -          -                   10,899.92       7,816.10         -                 -                   18,716.02       
0.01     -       -       -       0.01               -       -   -       -          -                   2,303.26         1,650.31         1,101.35       -                   5,054.92         
-       0.41     -       -       0.41               -       -   -       -          -                   2,493.12         1,902.59         -                 -                   4,395.71         
-       0.29     -       -       0.29               -       -   -       -          -                   2,120.82         1,702.72         -                 -                   3,823.54         

0.16     0.33     0.30     -       0.79               -       -   -       -          -                   2,510.11         2,135.28         1,531.14       -                   6,176.53         

-       -       0.07     -       0.07               -       -   -       -          -                   5,994.18         4,436.67         3,069.81       -                   13,500.66       
3.81     5.54     3.70     -       13.05             -       -   -       -          -                   2,939.48         2,266.62         1,651.62       -                   6,857.72         
0.72     1.09     0.44     -       2.25               -       -   -       -          -                   2,181.08         1,638.16         1,136.30       -                   4,955.54         
0.10     0.10     -       -       0.20               -       -   -       -          -                   3,597.71         2,631.26         -                 -                   6,228.97         
0.15     0.28     0.65     -       1.08               -       -   -       -          -                   3,939.26         3,007.35         2,054.72       -                   9,001.33         
0.11     0.77     -       -       0.88               -       -   -       -          -                   1,365.59         986.86            -                 -                   2,352.45         
0.65     0.76     0.16     -       1.57               -       -   -       -          -                   4,357.09         3,085.40         2,066.08       -                   9,508.57         

-       -       0.95     4.04     4.99               -       -   14.23   36.39      50.62               -                   -                   10,096.71    20,242.81       30,339.52       
-       -       -       2.26     2.26               -       -   -       -          -                   -                   -                   -                 13,905.92       13,905.92       
-       -       -       3.18     3.18               -       -   -       26.55      26.55               -                   -                   -                 15,775.99       15,775.99       
-       -       -       -       -                 -       -   -       -          -                   1,677.80         1,269.10         916.57          1,934.37         5,797.84         

0.21     0.67     0.69     3.23     4.80               -       -   -       8.18        8.18                 13,846.09       11,126.11       7,792.25       15,438.60       48,203.05       
0.57     1.01     1.31     3.49     6.38               -       -   -       -          -                   13,386.85       10,485.43       7,342.79       14,407.72       45,622.79       
-       1.83     -       1.91     3.74               -       -   -       -          -                   8,994.75         7,116.23         4,626.46       8,705.50         29,442.94       

-       0.19     -       0.55     0.74               -       -   -       -          -                   749.57            655.39            531.84          953.13            2,889.93         
0.12     0.13     -       0.87     1.12               -       -   -       -          -                   2,840.55         2,090.13         1,573.53       3,137.16         9,641.37         
-       -       0.37     0.87     1.24               -       -   -       -          -                   6,457.33         4,861.63         3,107.82       6,661.51         21,088.29       

0.87     1.27     0.76     1.90     4.80               -       -   18.59   9.04        27.63               8,809.19         6,384.20         2,370.48       8,945.21         26,509.08       
0.22     0.21     0.17     1.21     1.81               -       -   -       -          -                   7,303.63         5,593.04         3,901.72       8,338.42         25,136.81       
0.08     0.12     0.74     5.16     6.10               -       -   -       -          -                   7,454.05         6,107.79         4,356.66       9,791.26         27,709.76       
0.15     0.89     0.37     2.46     3.87               -       -   17.16   55.19      72.35               17,805.11       12,022.88       7,676.25       14,264.33       51,768.57       

-       0.15     0.14     0.55     0.84               -       -   -       -          -                   6,755.71         5,499.38         3,680.31       7,323.01         23,258.41       

8.07     16.48   10.82   31.68   67.05             -       -   49.98   135.35   185.33            140,782.25    106,470.63    70,584.41    149,824.94    467,662.23    

A-6

Extended Year Special Education - Nonpublic, 

Nonsectarian Schools [EC 56366(a)(7)] and/or 

Nonpublic, Nonsectarian Schools - Licensed 

Children's Institutions (Divisor 175)

Community Day School [EC 48664]

(Divisor 70/135/180)

ADA Totals

A-4 A-5

School Districts Page 2 of 2
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   2013-14 Second Period (P-2) Attendance  for Charter Schools

TK/K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total Regular ADA

Capistrano Unified

Capistrano Connections 330.67                 366.12                 367.50              949.90                 2,014.19                      

Community Roots 253.74                 106.85                 23.69                 -                        384.28                         

Journey 206.81                 80.35                    49.74                 -                        336.90                         

Opportunities for Learning -                        -                        5.72                   159.32                 165.04                         

Oxford 426.62                 249.14                 140.41              -                        816.17                         

Capistrano Total 1,217.84              802.46                 587.06              1,109.22              3,716.58                      

Orange Unified

El Rancho -                        -                        1,156.81           -                        1,156.81                      

Santiago -                        -                        965.03              -                        965.03                         

Orange Total -                        -                        2,121.84           -                        2,121.84                      

Saddleback Valley Unified

Ralph A. Gates 609.99                 328.24                 -                     -                        938.23                         

Saddleback Valley Total 609.99                 328.24                 -                     -                        938.23                         

Santa Ana Unified

Edward B. Cole 265.38                 98.27                    -                     -                        363.65                         

El Sol 375.48                 284.78                 122.32              -                        782.58                         

Nova -                        -                        -                     412.84                 412.84                         

OCEAA 242.85                 177.32                 123.13              -                        543.30                         

OCHSA -                        -                        411.79              1,423.29              1,835.08                      

Santa Ana Total 883.71                 560.37                 657.24              1,836.13              3,937.45                      

Orange County Department of Education

The Academy -                        -                        -                     121.95                 121.95                         

OCDE Total -                        -                        -                     121.95                 121.95                         

Orange County Charter Grand Total 2,711.54              1,691.07              3,366.14           3,067.30              10,836.05                    

Line A-1     Regular ADA (Resident and Non-Resident)School District/Charter

Charter Page 1 of 1
OCDE Business Services
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Orange County Department of Education 2013-14 Second Period (P-2) Attendance

A-3

Juvenile Halls, 

Homes, and Camp 

[EC 14057 (b) and 

14058]

A-4

Probation Referred, 

on Probation or 

Parole, Expelled 

Pursuant to EC 

48915 (a) or (c) [EC 

2574 (c) (4) (A)]

A-5

Total

A-1

County 

Community 

Schools

[EC 1981(a)(b)(d)]

(Divisor 

70/135/175)

A-2

Special Education - 

Special Day Class

A-4

Extended Year 

Special 

Education

(Divisor 175)

Total Combined 

County Operated 

ADA

Sum of A-1, A-2, 

and A-4

Orange County Department of Education

K-8 86.68                        190.57                        277.25                

9-12 779.50                     3,197.83                    3,977.33             

Totals 866.18                     3,388.40                    4,254.58             

K-3 542.38                    54.96                      5.96                   603.30                      

4-6 409.47                    48.49                      5.17                   463.13                      

7-8 350.50                    60.31                      6.34                   417.15                      

9-12 2,673.27                221.84                    27.29                 2,922.40                   

Totals 3,975.62                385.60                   44.76                 4,405.98                   

Attendance for District Operated County ProgramsAttendance COE

COE Page 1 of 1
OCDE Business Services

May 12, 2014



 2013-14 Second Period (P-2) Average Daily Attendance

FCMAT LCFF Calculator Data Entry Format

County 

Code

District 

Code

School District TK/K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total

30 66423 Anaheim City 10,897.61  7,808.99    -              -              18,706.60  

30 66456 Buena Park 2,303.25    1,649.79    1,101.22    -              5,054.26    

30 66472 Centralia 2,491.37    1,899.72    -              -              4,391.09    

30 66480 Cypress 2,120.82    1,700.01    -              -              3,820.83    

30 66498 Fountain Valley 2,508.96    2,132.01    1,529.38    -              6,170.35    

30 66506 Fullerton 5,994.18    4,435.80    3,069.32    -              13,499.30  

30 66530 Huntington Beach City 2,932.88    2,258.59    1,646.40    -              6,837.87    

30 66563 La Habra City 2,174.23    1,633.06    1,131.31    -              4,938.60    

30 66589 Magnolia 3,596.61    2,629.33    -              -              6,225.94    

30 66613 Ocean View 3,938.30    3,004.60    2,050.61    -              8,993.51    

30 66696 Savanna 1,364.48    979.38        -              -              2,343.86    

30 66746 Westminster 4,353.42    3,080.09    2,062.49    -              9,496.00    

30 66431 Anaheim Union -              -              10,070.63  20,180.40  30,251.03  

30 66514 Fullerton Joint Union -              -              -              13,885.53  13,885.53  

30 66548 Huntington Beach Union -              -              -              15,728.07  15,728.07  

30 66449 Brea Olinda 1,677.80    1,269.10    916.57        1,934.37    5,797.84    

30 66464 Capistrano 13,843.66  11,118.43  7,784.49    15,401.30  48,147.88  

30 66522 Garden Grove 13,380.57  10,478.89  7,334.27    14,384.67  45,578.40  

30 73650 Irvine 8,994.75    7,100.20    4,626.46    8,689.37    29,410.78  

30 66555 Laguna Beach 749.15        652.78        531.41        944.20        2,877.54    

30 73924 Los Alamitos 2,838.87    2,089.05    1,573.53    3,132.55    9,634.00    

30 66597 Newport-Mesa 6,457.05    4,861.19    3,104.64    6,655.07    21,077.95  

30 66621 Orange 8,804.23    6,373.63    2,343.88    8,920.99    26,442.73  

30 66647 Placentia-Yorba Linda 7,303.38    5,592.15    3,900.90    8,325.62    25,122.05  

30 73635 Saddleback Valley 7,452.54    6,105.48    4,353.78    9,771.73    27,683.53  

30 66670 Santa Ana 17,803.63  12,017.63  7,656.06    14,193.72  51,671.04  

30 73643 Tustin 6,755.71    5,497.99    3,678.03    7,317.84    23,249.57  

Regular ADA - "District MYP Data" (Cells F30:F33)

LCFF Calculator Format Page 1 of 3
OCDE Business Services
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 2013-14 Second Period (P-2) Average Daily Attendance

FCMAT LCFF Calculator Data Entry Format

County 

Code

District 

Code

School District TK/K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total

30 66423 Anaheim City 2.31            7.11            -              -              9.42            

30 66456 Buena Park 0.01            0.52            0.13            -              0.66            

30 66472 Centralia 1.75            2.87            -              -              4.62            

30 66480 Cypress -              2.71            -              -              2.71            

30 66498 Fountain Valley 1.15            3.27            1.76            -              6.18            

30 66506 Fullerton -              0.87            0.49            -              1.36            

30 66530 Huntington Beach City 6.60            8.03            5.22            -              19.85          

30 66563 La Habra City 6.85            5.10            4.99            -              16.94          

30 66589 Magnolia 1.10            1.93            -              -              3.03            

30 66613 Ocean View 0.96            2.75            4.11            -              7.82            

30 66696 Savanna 1.11            7.48            -              -              8.59            

30 66746 Westminster 3.67            5.31            3.59            -              12.57          

30 66431 Anaheim Union -              -              26.08          62.41          88.49          

30 66514 Fullerton Joint Union -              -              -              20.39          20.39          

30 66548 Huntington Beach Union -              -              -              47.92          47.92          

30 66449 Brea Olinda -              -              -              -              -              

30 66464 Capistrano 2.43            7.68            7.76            37.30          55.17          

30 66522 Garden Grove 6.28            6.54            8.52            23.05          44.39          

30 73650 Irvine -              16.03          -              16.13          32.16          

30 66555 Laguna Beach 0.42            2.61            0.43            8.93            12.39          

30 73924 Los Alamitos 1.68            1.08            -              4.61            7.37            

30 66597 Newport-Mesa 0.28            0.44            3.18            6.44            10.34          

30 66621 Orange 4.96            10.57          26.60          24.22          66.35          

30 66647 Placentia-Yorba Linda 0.25            0.89            0.82            12.80          14.76          

30 73635 Saddleback Valley 1.51            2.31            2.88            19.53          26.23          

30 66670 Santa Ana 1.48            5.25            20.19          70.61          97.53          

30 73643 Tustin -              1.39            2.28            5.17            8.84            

Nonpublic, Nonpublic Licensed Children's Institutions, and Community Day 

Schools - "District MYP Data" (Cells F37:F40)
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 2013-14 Second Period (P-2) Average Daily Attendance

FCMAT LCFF Calculator Data Entry Format

County 

Code

District 

Code

School District TK/K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total

30 66423 Anaheim City 50.33          24.58          0.02            2.49            77.42          

30 66456 Buena Park 22.44          6.36            9.31            -              38.11          

30 66472 Centralia 10.86          6.19            -              -              17.05          

30 66480 Cypress 14.99          16.13          0.01            -              31.13          

30 66498 Fountain Valley 11.83          4.76            6.80            -              23.39          

30 66506 Fullerton 20.19          12.08          13.86          -              46.13          

30 66530 Huntington Beach City 7.21            4.36            10.30          0.11            21.98          

30 66563 La Habra City 9.61            2.43            6.89            1.15            20.08          

30 66589 Magnolia 27.49          17.92          -              -              45.41          

30 66613 Ocean View 12.07          7.84            7.38            -              27.29          

30 66696 Savanna 10.82          6.37            -              0.25            17.44          

30 66746 Westminster 11.95          9.61            8.11            -              29.67          

30 66431 Anaheim Union -              -              52.11          586.80        638.91       

30 66514 Fullerton Joint Union -              -              0.82            82.31          83.13          

30 66548 Huntington Beach Union -              -              -              155.29        155.29       

30 66449 Brea Olinda 2.53            4.17            3.50            41.15          51.35          

30 66464 Capistrano 42.18          43.65          48.10          485.60        619.53       

30 66522 Garden Grove 25.25          27.43          27.87          343.52        424.07       

30 73650 Irvine 4.67            2.23            4.41            24.22          35.53          

30 66555 Laguna Beach -              3.07            1.49            12.38          16.94          

30 73924 Los Alamitos 3.44            3.64            2.90            17.23          27.21          

30 66597 Newport-Mesa 26.03          19.03          17.32          14.35          76.73          

30 66621 Orange 38.53          41.33          24.55          137.37        241.78       

30 66647 Placentia-Yorba Linda 13.21          9.16            10.15          355.18        387.70       

30 73635 Saddleback Valley 23.28          39.95          30.45          118.87        212.55       

30 66670 Santa Ana 34.42          28.79          37.18          218.57        318.96       

30 73643 Tustin 13.81          22.73          19.40          130.36        186.30       

County Office of Education Operated (Community Schools and Special 

Schools) - "District MYP Data" (Cells F43:F46)
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Orange County Department of Education - Attendance for District Funded County Programs (Formerly known as the J-18/19C Supplement)

2013-14 Second Principal (P-2) Average Daily Attendance (ADA)

County Code District Code Local Educational Agency Name K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total

30 Orange County

30 66423 Anaheim Elementary 34.30    11.09    -         -            45.39        14.53  12.20  -      2.47       29.20    1.50  1.29  0.02  0.02    2.83    50.33    24.58    0.02      2.49          77.42        

30 66431 Anaheim Union High -         -         45.86    564.37      610.23      -      -      5.73    20.01    25.74    -    -    0.52  2.42    2.94    -         -         52.11    586.80     638.91     

30 66449 Brea-Olinda Unified 2.53       3.11       3.50       40.03        49.17        -      0.98    -      0.99       1.97       -    0.08  -    0.13    0.21    2.53      4.17      3.50      41.15        51.35        

30 66456 Buena Park Elementary 14.93    5.28       8.39       -            28.60        6.64    1.00    0.80    -         8.44       0.87  0.08  0.12  -      1.07    22.44    6.36      9.31      -            38.11        

30 66464 Capistrano Unified 32.48    33.64    26.55    437.66      530.33      8.83    8.89    19.59  42.71    80.02    0.87  1.12  1.96  5.23    9.18    42.18    43.65    48.10    485.60     619.53     

30 66472 Centralia Elementary 6.59       5.10       -         -            11.69        3.70    0.99    -      -         4.69       0.57  0.10  -    -      0.67    10.86    6.19      -         -            17.05        

30 66480 Cypress Elementary 14.99    13.34    -         -            28.33        -      2.70    -      -         2.70       -    0.09  0.01  -      0.10    14.99    16.13    0.01      -            31.13        

30 66498 Fountain Valley Elementary 11.83    4.76       6.22       -            22.81        -      -      0.58    -         0.58       -    -    -    -      -      11.83    4.76      6.80      -            23.39        

30 66506 Fullerton Elementary 20.19    9.61       13.85    -            43.65        -      2.21    -      -         2.21       -    0.26  0.01  -      0.27    20.19    12.08    13.86    -            46.13        

30 66514 Fullerton Joint Union High -         -         -         65.67        65.67        -      -      0.73    14.62    15.35    -    -    0.09  2.02    2.11    -         -         0.82      82.31        83.13        

30 66522 Garden Grove Unified 22.94    23.70    26.74    316.34      389.72      2.12    3.43    1.02    24.48    31.05    0.19  0.30  0.11  2.70    3.30    25.25    27.43    27.87    343.52     424.07     

30 66530 Huntington Beach City Elementary 7.21       4.36       10.30    -            21.87        -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    0.11    0.11    7.21      4.36      10.30    0.11          21.98        

30 66548 Huntington Beach Union High -         -         -         146.84      146.84      -      -      -      7.62       7.62       -    -    -    0.83    0.83    -         -         -         155.29     155.29     

30 66555 Laguna Beach Unified -         1.10       1.49       11.29        13.88        -      1.74    -      0.98       2.72       -    0.23  -    0.11    0.34    -         3.07      1.49      12.38        16.94        

30 66563 La Habra City Elementary 6.39       1.16       5.81       -            13.36        2.87    1.20    0.97    0.98       6.02       0.35  0.07  0.11  0.17    0.70    9.61      2.43      6.89      1.15          20.08        

30 66589 Magnolia Elementary 21.80    16.89    -         -            38.69        5.16    0.94    -      -         6.10       0.53  0.09  -    -      0.62    27.49    17.92    -         -            45.41        

30 66597 Newport-Mesa Unified 26.03    18.31    15.53    5.36          65.23        -      0.72    1.66    7.69       10.07    -    -    0.13  1.30    1.43    26.03    19.03    17.32    14.35        76.73        

30 66613 Ocean View 12.07    7.84       7.38       -            27.29        -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      12.07    7.84      7.38      -            27.29        

30 66621 Orange Unified 38.53    40.22    22.42    126.63      227.80      -      1.00    1.91    9.27       12.18    -    0.11  0.22  1.47    1.80    38.53    41.33    24.55    137.37     241.78     

30 66647 Placentia-Yorba Linda Unified 13.21    9.16       9.13       350.12      381.62      -      -      0.92    4.56       5.48       -    -    0.10  0.50    0.60    13.21    9.16      10.15    355.18     387.70     

30 66670 Santa Ana Unified 33.32    28.79    21.27    182.27      265.65      0.97    -      14.32  32.48    47.77    0.13  -    1.59  3.82    5.54    34.42    28.79    37.18    218.57     318.96     

30 66696 Savanna Elementary 9.76       5.04       -         -            14.80        0.92    1.09    -      0.25       2.26       0.14  0.24  -    -      0.38    10.82    6.37      -         0.25          17.44        

30 66746 Westminster Elementary 11.95    9.50       7.10       -            28.55        -      -      0.94    -         0.94       -    0.11  0.07  -      0.18    11.95    9.61      8.11      -            29.67        

30 73635 Saddleback Valley Unified 21.88    38.91    25.83    100.21      186.83      1.30    0.93    4.23    16.85    23.31    0.10  0.11  0.39  1.81    2.41    23.28    39.95    30.45    118.87     212.55     

30 73643 Tustin Unified 13.81    22.73    17.23    121.95      175.72      -      -      1.94    7.36       9.30       -    -    0.23  1.05    1.28    13.81    22.73    19.40    130.36     186.30     

30 73650 Irvine Unified -         -         1.39       5.16          6.55          4.25    1.86    2.57    16.77    25.45    0.42  0.37  0.45  2.29    3.53    4.67      2.23      4.41      24.22        35.53        

30 73924 Los Alamitos Unified 3.44       1.51       2.90       15.04        22.89        -      1.91    -      2.04       3.95       -    0.22  -    0.15    0.37    3.44      3.64      2.90      17.23        27.21        

30 - Orange County Totals 380.18  315.15  278.89  2,488.94  3,463.16  51.29  43.79  57.91  212.13  365.12  5.67  4.87  6.13  26.13  42.80  437.14  363.81  342.93  2,727.20  3,871.08  

Principal Apportionment Data Collection Software - Line Numbers

Attendance District Funded County Programs

A-1

County Community Schools

[EC 1981(a)(b)(d)]

(Divisor 70/135/175)

A-2

Special Education - Special Day Class

A-4

Extended Year Special Education

(Divisor 175)

Total Combined County Operated ADA

Sum of A-1, A-2, and A-4
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Orange County Department of Education - Attendance for District Funded County Programs (Formerly known as the J-18/19C Supplement)

2013-14 Second Principal (P-2) Average Daily Attendance (ADA)

County Code District Code Local Educational Agency Name K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total

Principal Apportionment Data Collection Software - Line Numbers

Attendance District Funded County Programs

A-1

County Community Schools

[EC 1981(a)(b)(d)]

(Divisor 70/135/175)

A-2

Special Education - Special Day Class

A-4

Extended Year Special Education

(Divisor 175)

Total Combined County Operated ADA

Sum of A-1, A-2, and A-4

19 Los Angeles County

19 64212 ABC Unified 15.48    6.14       1.29       6.38          29.29        1.70    0.91    -      5.80       8.41       0.09  0.01  -    0.71    0.81    17.27    7.06      1.29      12.89        38.51        

19 64246 Antelope Valley Union High -         -         -         3.10          3.10          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         3.10          3.10          

19 64279 Azusa Unified 1.13       1.13       1.21       -            3.47          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      1.13      1.13      1.21      -            3.47          

19 64287 Baldwin Park Unified 1.15       -         1.01       1.06          3.22          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      1.15      -         1.01      1.06          3.22          

19 64303 Bellflower Unified 2.36       0.58       -         1.79          4.73          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      2.36      0.58      -         1.79          4.73          

19 64329 Bonita Unified 3.44       1.92       1.39       3.11          9.86          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      3.44      1.92      1.39      3.11          9.86          

19 64337 Burbank Unified -         -         -         0.19          0.19          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         0.19          0.19          

19 64352 Centinela Valley Union High -         -         -         0.01          0.01          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         0.01          0.01          

19 64394 Claremont Unified -         3.47       1.13       4.33          8.93          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         3.47      1.13      4.33          8.93          

19 64436 Covina-Valley Unified -         -         1.13       1.04          2.17          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         1.13      1.04          2.17          

19 64451 Downey Unified 4.81       1.84       -         2.74          9.39          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      4.81      1.84      -         2.74          9.39          

19 64469 Duarte Unified -         -         -         -            -            -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         -            -            

19 64485 East Whittier City Elementary -         -         -         -            -            -      -      0.95    -         0.95       -    -    0.10  -      0.10    -         -         1.05      -            1.05          

19 64501 El Monte City -         -         1.13       -            1.13          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         1.13      -            1.13          

19 64519 El Monte Union High -         -         -         2.78          2.78          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         2.78          2.78          

19 64568 Glendale Unified -         1.13       -         -            1.13          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         1.13      -         -            1.13          

19 64592 Hawthorne 0.18       -         -         -            0.18          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      0.18      -         -         -            0.18          

19 64691 Lawndale Elementary -         1.13       1.12       -            2.25          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         1.13      1.12      -            2.25          

19 64717 Little Lake City Elementary -         1.10       -         -            1.10          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         1.10      -         -            1.10          

19 64725 Long Beach Unified 8.62       3.52       4.53       7.34          24.01        0.20    0.93    -      0.52       1.65       -    -    -    -      -      8.82      4.45      4.53      7.86          25.66        

19 64733 Los Angeles Unified -         1.39       3.80       32.46        37.65        -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         1.39      3.80      32.46        37.65        

19 64766 Lowell Joint 1.10       3.68       3.91       -            8.69          0.80    -      -      -         0.80       0.09  -    -    -      0.09    1.99      3.68      3.91      -            9.58          

19 64790 Monrovia Unified -         0.38       -         -            0.38          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         0.38      -         -            0.38          

19 64808 Montebello Unified -         1.39       0.67       0.98          3.04          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         1.39      0.67      0.98          3.04          

19 64816 Mountain View Elementary -         -         -         -            -            -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         -            -            

19 64840 Norwalk-La Mirada Unified 14.99    2.18       2.70       20.13        40.00        -      0.99    0.98    3.39       5.36       -    0.07  0.11  0.45    0.63    14.99    3.24      3.79      23.97        45.99        

19 64865 Palos Verdes Peninsula Unified -         -         -         1.93          1.93          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         1.93          1.93          

19 64873 Paramount Unified 1.30       1.93       0.39       1.58          5.20          0.97    0.92    0.47    -         2.36       0.11  0.12  -    -      0.23    2.38      2.97      0.86      1.58          7.79          

19 64881 Pasadena Unified -         1.13       1.13       0.02          2.28          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         1.13      1.13      0.02          2.28          

19 64907 Pomona Unified 13.04    5.65       5.64       5.54          29.87        -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      13.04    5.65      5.64      5.54          29.87        

19 65037 South Whittier Elementary 1.13       1.13       2.09       -            4.35          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      1.13      1.13      2.09      -            4.35          

19 65060 Torrance Unified 1.10       -         1.13       3.16          5.39          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      1.10      -         1.13      3.16          5.39          

19 65094 West Covina Unified -         -         -         -            -            -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         -            -            

19 65110 Whittier City Elementary 2.63       1.04       2.35       -            6.02          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      2.63      1.04      2.35      -            6.02          

19 65128 Whittier Union High -         -         -         7.35          7.35          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         7.35          7.35          

19 65169 Wiseburn Elementary -         -         -         1.14          1.14          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         1.14          1.14          

19 73437 Compton Unified -         -         -         1.24          1.24          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         1.24          1.24          

19 73445 Hacienda la Puente Unified -         0.56       -         1.09          1.65          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         0.56      -         1.09          1.65          

19 73452 Rowland Unified 1.09       1.13       2.25       3.96          8.43          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      1.09      1.13      2.25      3.96          8.43          

19 73460 Walnut Valley Unified 1.78       2.44       1.13       -            5.35          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      1.78      2.44      1.13      -            5.35          

19 75341 Redondo Beach Unified -         -         -         -            -            -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         -            -            

19 75713 Alhambra Unified -         -         -         1.30          1.30          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         1.30          1.30          

19 - Los Angeles County Totals 75.33    45.99    41.13    115.75     278.20     3.67    3.75    2.40    9.71      19.53    0.29  0.20  0.21  1.16    1.86    79.29    49.94    43.74    126.62     299.59     
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Orange County Department of Education - Attendance for District Funded County Programs (Formerly known as the J-18/19C Supplement)

2013-14 Second Principal (P-2) Average Daily Attendance (ADA)

County Code District Code Local Educational Agency Name K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total

Principal Apportionment Data Collection Software - Line Numbers

Attendance District Funded County Programs

A-1

County Community Schools

[EC 1981(a)(b)(d)]

(Divisor 70/135/175)

A-2

Special Education - Special Day Class

A-4

Extended Year Special Education

(Divisor 175)

Total Combined County Operated ADA

Sum of A-1, A-2, and A-4

33 Riverside County

33 66977 Alvord Unified -         2.32       -         1.42          3.74          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         2.32      -         1.42          3.74          

33 66985 Banning Unified -         -         -         1.29          1.29          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         1.29          1.29          

33 67033 Corona-Norco Unified 18.52    8.29       5.86       13.33        46.00        -      0.95    -      -         0.95       -    0.10  -    -      0.10    18.52    9.34      5.86      13.33        47.05        

33 67090 Jurupa Unified 3.72       1.62       1.13       -            6.47          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      3.72      1.62      1.13      -            6.47          

33 67116 Menifee Union Elementary -         -         1.39       -            1.39          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         1.39      -            1.39          

33 67124 Moreno Valley Unified -         -         -         2.59          2.59          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         2.59          2.59          

33 67207 Perris Union High -         -         -         1.64          1.64          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         1.64          1.64          

33 67215 Riverside Unified 2.19       2.37       1.13       3.37          9.06          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      2.19      2.37      1.13      3.37          9.06          

33 75176 Lake Elsinore Unified 0.16       0.16       -         0.47          0.79          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      0.16      0.16      -         0.47          0.79          

33 75192 Temecula Valley Unified 0.93       -         -         1.25          2.18          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      0.93      -         -         1.25          2.18          

33 75200 Murrieta Valley Unified 0.13       1.05       -         0.96          2.14          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      0.13      1.05      -         0.96          2.14          

33 75242 Val Verde Unified -         -         -         0.32          0.32          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         0.32          0.32          

33 - Riverside County Totals 25.65    15.81    9.51      26.64        77.61        -      0.95    -      -         0.95      -    0.10  -    -      0.10    25.65    16.86    9.51      26.64        78.66        
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Orange County Department of Education - Attendance for District Funded County Programs (Formerly known as the J-18/19C Supplement)

2013-14 Second Principal (P-2) Average Daily Attendance (ADA)

County Code District Code Local Educational Agency Name K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total

Principal Apportionment Data Collection Software - Line Numbers

Attendance District Funded County Programs

A-1

County Community Schools

[EC 1981(a)(b)(d)]

(Divisor 70/135/175)

A-2

Special Education - Special Day Class

A-4

Extended Year Special Education

(Divisor 175)

Total Combined County Operated ADA

Sum of A-1, A-2, and A-4

36 San Bernardino County

36 67595 Alta Loma Elementary 7.17       2.26       2.53       -            11.96        -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      7.17      2.26      2.53      -            11.96        

36 67645 Central Elementary 4.47       1.16       -         -            5.63          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      4.47      1.16      -         -            5.63          

36 67652 Chaffey Joint Union High -         -         -         5.79          5.79          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         5.79          5.79          

36 67678 Chino Valley Unified 26.90    19.48    13.28    10.70        70.36        -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      26.90    19.48    13.28    10.70        70.36        

36 67686 Colton Joint Unified -         -         -         0.59          0.59          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         0.59          0.59          

36 67694 Cucamonga Elementary -         -         -         -            -            -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         -            -            

36 67702 Etiwanda Elementary 10.10    7.96       2.21       -            20.27        -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      10.10    7.96      2.21      -            20.27        

36 67710 Fontana Unified 3.77       -         -         17.14        20.91        -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      3.77      -         -         17.14        20.91        

36 67785 Mountain View Elementary -         0.64       -         -            0.64          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         0.64      -         -            0.64          

36 67819 Ontario-Montclair 7.35       -         1.12       -            8.47          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      7.35      -         1.12      -            8.47          

36 67843 Redlands Unified -         -         -         -            -            -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         -            -            

36 67850 Rialto Unified -         -         -         0.01          0.01          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         0.01          0.01          

36 67876 San Bernardino City Unified -         -         1.12       3.30          4.42          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         1.12      3.30          4.42          

36 67918 Victor Elementary -         0.35       -         -            0.35          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         0.35      -         -            0.35          

36 67934 Victor Valley Union High -         -         -         0.46          0.46          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         0.46          0.46          

36 67959 Yucaipa-Calimesa Joint Unified -         -         -         0.40          0.40          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         0.40          0.40          

36 75044 Hesperia Unified -         -         -         0.99          0.99          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         0.99          0.99          

36 75069 Upland Unified 1.10       -         0.71       0.65          2.46          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      1.10      -         0.71      0.65          2.46          

36 - San Bernardino County Totals 60.86    31.85    20.97    40.03        153.71     -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      60.86    31.85    20.97    40.03        153.71     
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Orange County Department of Education - Attendance for District Funded County Programs (Formerly known as the J-18/19C Supplement)

2013-14 Second Principal (P-2) Average Daily Attendance (ADA)

County Code District Code Local Educational Agency Name K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total

Principal Apportionment Data Collection Software - Line Numbers

Attendance District Funded County Programs

A-1

County Community Schools

[EC 1981(a)(b)(d)]

(Divisor 70/135/175)

A-2

Special Education - Special Day Class

A-4

Extended Year Special Education

(Divisor 175)

Total Combined County Operated ADA

Sum of A-1, A-2, and A-4

37 San Diego County

37 68114 Fallbrook Union Elementary -         0.67       -         -            0.67          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         0.67      -         -            0.67          

37 68338 San Diego Unified -         -         -         0.29          0.29          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         0.29          0.29          

37 68411 Sweetwater Union High -         -         -         1.33          1.33          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         1.33          1.33          

37 68452 Vista Unified -         -         -         -            -            -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      -         -         -         -            -            

37 73569 Oceanside Unified 0.36       -         -         0.29          0.65          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      0.36      -         -         0.29          0.65          

37 - San Diego County Totals 0.36      0.67      -         1.91          2.94          -      -      -      -         -         -    -    -    -      -      0.36      0.67      -         1.91          2.94          
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Orange County Department of Education - Attendance for District Funded County Programs (Formerly known as the J-18/19C Supplement)

2013-14 Second Principal (P-2) Average Daily Attendance (ADA)

County Code District Code Local Educational Agency Name K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total K-3 4-6 7-8 9-12 Total

Principal Apportionment Data Collection Software - Line Numbers

Attendance District Funded County Programs

A-1

County Community Schools

[EC 1981(a)(b)(d)]

(Divisor 70/135/175)

A-2

Special Education - Special Day Class

A-4

Extended Year Special Education

(Divisor 175)

Total Combined County Operated ADA

Sum of A-1, A-2, and A-4

Grand Total (Orange, Los Angeles, Riverside, San Bernardino, and San Diego 542.38  409.47  350.50  2,673.27  3,975.62  54.96  48.49  60.31  221.84  385.60  5.96  5.17  6.34  27.29  44.76  603.30  463.13  417.15  2,922.40  4,405.98  
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